
  
                  Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic 
                          Mesa Community College 
                           Mesa, AZ - 10/10/2015 
  
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
  
Event 3  Women 5k Run CC College/Open 
=============================================================================
= 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= 
=====  
    1       7556 Allyson Arellano             Aftershock         18:17.4  
5:54  
    2       9585 Kaylee Franks             JR Unattached         18:26.9  
5:57  
    3    1  9373 Adeline Montgomery        FR Mesa               18:32.2  
5:58  
    4    2  9478 Kelsey Montano            SO Pima               18:37.6  
6:00  
    5       7558 Penny Fenn                   Aftershock         18:49.4  
6:04  
    6    3  9467 Hannah Jarman             FR Paradise Valley    18:53.6  
6:05  
    7       9658 Konnie Zuniga                Unattached         18:59.5  
6:07  
    8       9202 Lisa Garside              JR Embry-Riddle AZ    19:10.2  
6:11  
    9       9198 Sarrah Boughan            JR Embry-Riddle AZ    19:16.0  
6:13  
   10    4  9372 Samantha Miller           FR Mesa               19:18.5  
6:13  
   11    5  9480 Mariah Zavala             SO Pima               19:24.4  
6:15  
   12    6  9259 Natalie Cardwell          JR Grand Canyon       19:28.7  
6:17  
   13       9654 Paula Morrison               Unattached         19:29.9  
6:17  
   14    7  9376 Gabby Ybarra              FR Mesa               19:35.0  
6:19  
   15       9660 Brianna Speltstoser          Unattached         19:37.0  
6:19  
   16    8  9257 Kellie Stoupe             SO Grand Canyon       19:39.4  
6:20  
   17    9  9571 Guadalupe Cantoran        JR Wstrn New Mexico   19:40.7  
6:20  
   18   10  9475 Elizabeth Deaton          SO Pima               19:42.3  
6:21  
   19   11  9470 Celeste Murphy            FR Paradise Valley    19:44.4  
6:22  
   20       7599 Charlotte Moore           SO Arizona Chrstn     19:46.2  
6:22  
   21   12  9572 Janice Chacon             JR Wstrn New Mexico   19:46.7  
6:22  
   22       7557 Karen Arellano               Aftershock         19:50.3  
6:24  
   23   13  9479 Desire Montenegro         SO Pima               19:52.2  
6:24  
   24   14  9476 Samantha Felzien          FR Pima               19:54.9  
6:25  
   25   15  9374 Hilary Ogutu              FR Mesa               20:05.3  
6:28  



   26   16  9258 Taylor Bond               JR Grand Canyon       20:09.4  
6:30  
   27   17  9239 Kenzie Fitzgerald         FR Glendale           20:12.9  
6:31  
   28   18  9469 Lizbeth Lopez             SO Paradise Valley    20:13.1  
6:31  
   29   19  9241 Denesha Rodriguez         FR Glendale           20:20.0  
6:33  
   30   20  9261 Bailie Jones              SO Grand Canyon       20:20.5  
6:33  
   31       7598 Nicole Jenkins            JR Arizona Chrstn     20:25.0  
6:35  
   32   21  9262 Nicole Zampino            SR Grand Canyon       20:28.5  
6:36  
   33   22  9375 Alexis Ramirez            SO Mesa               20:32.8  
6:37  
   34   23  9245 Victoria Wyatt            SO Glendale           20:44.2  
6:41  
   35   24  9243 Maite Ruiz                FR Glendale           20:57.0  
6:45  
   36       9584 Makenna Bray               8 Unattached         21:03.5  
6:47  
   37   25  9371 Kyla McDaniel             FR Mesa               21:04.1  
6:47  
   38   26  9260 Paeden Jackson            FR Grand Canyon       21:05.5  
6:48  
   39       9197 Madison Babione           SO Embry-Riddle AZ    21:06.5  
6:48  
   40   27  9466 Taylor Brenden            FR Paradise Valley    21:12.9  
6:50  
   41   28  9474 Edith Avizu               SO Pima               21:25.2  
6:54  
   42   29  9465 Paityn Bahm               SO Paradise Valley    21:30.9  
6:56  
   43       9651 Jenniffer Patenge            Unattached         21:46.0  
7:01  
   44       9653 Yarri Ybarra                 Unattached         21:47.7  
7:01  
   45   30  9238 Leslie Becerra            FR Glendale           21:51.9  
7:03  
   46       9656 Monica Soliz              SO Benedictine Mesa   21:56.4  
7:04  
   47       9200 Abigail Christensen       SO Embry-Riddle AZ    21:56.9  
7:04  
   48       7596 Gabby Evans               JR Arizona Chrstn     21:57.3  
7:04  
   49   31  9468 Victoria Lebario          FR Paradise Valley    22:03.2  
7:06  
   50       7559 Destini Lobato               Aftershock         22:04.5  
7:07  
   51   32  9225 Emely Castelo             FR Estrella Mntn      22:12.4  
7:09  
   52   33  9573 Clarissa Funaki           SO Wstrn New Mexico   22:29.1  
7:15  
   53   34  9576 Amanda McGinnis           JR Wstrn New Mexico   22:34.3  
7:16  
   54   35  9244 Valeria Sanchez           FR Glendale           23:02.5  
7:25  
   55   36  9415 Felicia Chisichilly       SO Navajo Tech        23:04.1  
7:26  
   56   37  9230 Yara Romero               FR Estrella Mntn      23:26.5  
7:33  



   57       9587 Leah Wandrie                 Unattached         23:27.7  
7:34  
   58   38  9575 Breana Martin             JR Wstrn New Mexico   23:36.1  
7:36  
   59   39  9574 Desere Lopez              SO Wstrn New Mexico   24:13.0  
7:48  
   60   40  9227 Makenzie Galvez           FR Estrella Mntn      24:20.7  
7:51  
   61   41  9414 Danelle Benally           FR Navajo Tech        24:33.1  
7:55  
   62   42  9420 Wynona Wilson             SO Navajo Tech        24:43.8  
7:58  
   63       7601 Julie Springerley         JR Arizona Chrstn     25:09.5  
8:06  
   64   43  9228 Marisol Gutierrez         FR Estrella Mntn      26:18.2  
8:28  
   65   44  9416 Wilsonya Clay             SO Navajo Tech        26:21.6  
8:30  
   66   45  9418 Lynelle Pinto             FR Navajo Tech        26:24.3  
8:30  
   67   46  9417 Chelsey Largo             FR Navajo Tech        26:31.8  
8:33  
   68   47  9231 Karla Sanchez             FR Estrella Mntn      26:50.3  
8:39  
   69       9655 Emily Sand                JR Benedictine Mesa   27:19.5  
8:48  
   70   48  9226 Alejandra Cruz            FR Estrella Mntn      29:12.8  
9:25  
   71   49  9419 Ursula Williams           FR Navajo Tech        39:14.2 
12:38  
  
                                Team Scores 
=============================================================================
= 
  
  1.    44  Pima Community College         (  19:30.3  1:37:31.4   1:17.3) 
============================================= 
  1      2   9478 Kelsey Montano         SO Pima   18:37.6 
  2      5   9480 Mariah Zavala          SO Pima   19:24.4 
  3     10   9475 Elizabeth Deaton       SO Pima   19:42.3 
  4     13   9479 Desire Montenegro      SO Pima   19:52.2 
  5     14   9476 Samantha Felzien       FR Pima   19:54.9 
  6   ( 28)  9474 Edith Avizu            SO Pima   21:25.2 
  
  2.    49  Mesa Community College         (  19:36.8  1:38:03.8   2:00.6) 
============================================= 
  1      1   9373 Adeline Montgomery     FR Mesa   18:32.2 
  2      4   9372 Samantha Miller        FR Mesa   19:18.5 
  3      7   9376 Gabby Ybarra           FR Mesa   19:35.0 
  4     15   9374 Hilary Ogutu           FR Mesa   20:05.3 
  5     22   9375 Alexis Ramirez         SO Mesa   20:32.8 
  6   ( 25)  9371 Kyla McDaniel          FR Mesa   21:04.1 
  
  3.    71  Grand Canyon University        (  20:01.3  1:40:06.5   0:59.8) 
============================================= 
  1      6   9259 Natalie Cardwell       JR Grand Canyon   19:28.7 
  2      8   9257 Kellie Stoupe          SO Grand Canyon   19:39.4 
  3     16   9258 Taylor Bond            JR Grand Canyon   20:09.4 
  4     20   9261 Bailie Jones           SO Grand Canyon   20:20.5 
  5     21   9262 Nicole Zampino         SR Grand Canyon   20:28.5 
  6   ( 26)  9260 Paeden Jackson         FR Grand Canyon   21:05.5 
  
  4.    88  Paradise Valley Comm College   (  20:19.0  1:41:34.9   2:37.3) 



============================================= 
  1      3   9467 Hannah Jarman          FR Paradise Valley   18:53.6 
  2     11   9470 Celeste Murphy         FR Paradise Valley   19:44.4 
  3     18   9469 Lizbeth Lopez          SO Paradise Valley   20:13.1 
  4     27   9466 Taylor Brenden         FR Paradise Valley   21:12.9 
  5     29   9465 Paityn Bahm            SO Paradise Valley   21:30.9 
  6   ( 31)  9468 Victoria Lebario       FR Paradise Valley   22:03.2 
  
  5.   113  Glendale Community College     (  20:49.2  1:44:06.0   1:39.0) 
============================================= 
  1     17   9239 Kenzie Fitzgerald      FR Glendale   20:12.9 
  2     19   9241 Denesha Rodriguez      FR Glendale   20:20.0 
  3     23   9245 Victoria Wyatt         SO Glendale   20:44.2 
  4     24   9243 Maite Ruiz             FR Glendale   20:57.0 
  5     30   9238 Leslie Becerra         FR Glendale   21:51.9 
  6   ( 35)  9244 Valeria Sanchez        FR Glendale   23:02.5 
  
  6.   126  Western New Mexico University  (  21:37.4  1:48:06.9   3:55.4) 
============================================= 
  1      9   9571 Guadalupe Cantoran     JR Wstrn New Mexico   19:40.7 
  2     12   9572 Janice Chacon          JR Wstrn New Mexico   19:46.7 
  3     33   9573 Clarissa Funaki        SO Wstrn New Mexico   22:29.1 
  4     34   9576 Amanda McGinnis        JR Wstrn New Mexico   22:34.3 
  5     38   9575 Breana Martin          JR Wstrn New Mexico   23:36.1 
  6   ( 39)  9574 Desere Lopez           SO Wstrn New Mexico   24:13.0 
  
  7.   199  Estrella Mountain Comm College (  24:37.7  2:03:08.1   4:37.9) 
============================================= 
  1     32   9225 Emely Castelo          FR Estrella Mntn   22:12.4 
  2     37   9230 Yara Romero            FR Estrella Mntn   23:26.5 
  3     40   9227 Makenzie Galvez        FR Estrella Mntn   24:20.7 
  4     43   9228 Marisol Gutierrez      FR Estrella Mntn   26:18.2 
  5     47   9231 Karla Sanchez          FR Estrella Mntn   26:50.3 
  6   ( 48)  9226 Alejandra Cruz         FR Estrella Mntn   29:12.8 
  
  8.   208  Navajo Technical College       (  25:01.4  2:05:06.9   3:20.2) 
============================================= 
  1     36   9415 Felicia Chisichilly    SO Navajo Tech   23:04.1 
  2     41   9414 Danelle Benally        FR Navajo Tech   24:33.1 
  3     42   9420 Wynona Wilson          SO Navajo Tech   24:43.8 
  4     44   9416 Wilsonya Clay          SO Navajo Tech   26:21.6 
  5     45   9418 Lynelle Pinto          FR Navajo Tech   26:24.3 
  6   ( 46)  9417 Chelsey Largo          FR Navajo Tech   26:31.8 
  7   ( 49)  9419 Ursula Williams        FR Navajo Tech   39:14.2 
  
  
  
                  Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic 
                          Mesa Community College 
                           Mesa, AZ - 10/10/2015 
  
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
  
Event 4  Men 8k Run CC College/Open 
=============================================================================
= 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= 
=====  
    1    1  9487 Amanuel Logo              SO Pima               25:53.6  
5:13  
    2    2  9247 Daniel Flores             SO Glendale           26:22.1  
5:19  



    3    3  9380 Blake Fischer             SO Mesa               26:29.2  
5:20  
    4    4  9483 Mark Bennett              SO Pima               26:33.2  
5:21  
    5       9588 Enrique Jimenez Jr        SR Unattached         26:48.3  
5:24  
    6    5  9379 David Fernandez           FR Mesa               27:06.3  
5:28  
    7    6  9219 Andrew Petersen           JR Embry-Riddle AZ    27:07.8  
5:28  
    8       9590 Michael Simmons              Unattached         27:09.1  
5:28  
    9    7  9253 Keanu Nakasawa            SO Glendale           27:12.4  
5:29  
   10    8  9382 Zach Harrach              FR Mesa               27:19.8  
5:30  
   11    9  9490 Hugo Nieves               SO Pima               27:21.2  
5:31  
   12   10  9488 Ahmed Mohamed             SO Pima               27:23.5  
5:31  
   13   11  9256 Jonathon Vargas           SO Glendale           27:26.3  
5:32  
   14       7602 Zachary Bredeson          SR Arizona Chrstn     27:28.2  
5:32  
   15   12  9265 Jonny Holsten             FR Grand Canyon       27:34.3  
5:33  
   16       9663 Eddie Martinez               Unattached         27:36.7  
5:34  
   17       9471 Jason Gallo               FR Paradise Valley    27:42.7  
5:35  
   18   13  9482 Armando Antonio           FR Pima               27:43.7  
5:35  
   19   14  9269 Garrett Mulkey            SO Grand Canyon       27:47.9  
5:36  
   20   15  9484 Estevan Gomez             SO Pima               27:50.8  
5:37  
   21   16  9481 Anas Ali                  FR Pima               27:56.1  
5:38  
   22   17  9251 Jesus Minjarez            FR Glendale           28:00.3  
5:38  
   23   18  9386 Doug Martel               FR Mesa               28:03.0  
5:39  
   24   19  9224 Cole Zink                 FR Embry-Riddle AZ    28:08.7  
5:40  
   25   20  9580 Jonathan Patron           JR Wstrn New Mexico   28:18.0  
5:42  
   26   21  9387 Ramiro Ortiz              FR Mesa               28:18.3  
5:42  
   27   22  9582 Jesus Valdez              JR Wstrn New Mexico   28:19.3  
5:42  
   28   23  9383 Seth Houldridge           FR Mesa               28:20.0  
5:42  
   29       9652 Anthony Spendlove            Unattached         28:22.2  
5:43  
   30   24  9381 Nick Gaitan               FR Mesa               28:24.8  
5:43  
   31   25  9270 Joshua Munoz              SR Grand Canyon       28:26.1  
5:44  
   32   26  9218 Scott Noble               SO Embry-Riddle AZ    28:32.0  
5:45  
   33   27  9583 Daniel Young              SR Wstrn New Mexico   28:52.0  
5:49  



   34   28  9268 Kalen Meza                SO Grand Canyon       28:57.8  
5:50  
   35   29  9252 Tommy Murillo             FR Glendale           29:00.4  
5:51  
   36   30  9211 Jacob Curl                SO Embry-Riddle AZ    29:00.7  
5:51  
   37   31  9217 Vincent Morin             JR Embry-Riddle AZ    29:09.6  
5:52  
   38   32  9246 Dave Edwards              SO Glendale           29:11.3  
5:53  
   39   33  9581 Joseph Schaaf             FR Wstrn New Mexico   29:16.7  
5:54  
   40       9485 Nick Hald                 FR Pima               29:26.3  
5:56  
   41       9385 Isaiah Lumbra             FR Mesa               29:39.3  
5:58  
   42       9492 Jeremy Yoyetewa           SO Pima               29:43.2  
5:59  
   43   34  9264 Brandon Gonzalez          JR Grand Canyon       29:57.4  
6:02  
   44   35  9248 Isiah Fuel                FR Glendale           29:57.6  
6:02  
   45       9473 Robert Rillamas           FR Paradise Valley    30:02.0  
6:03  
   46   36  9222 Milton Tan                JR Embry-Riddle AZ    30:02.5  
6:03  
   47       9384 Jonathan Lopez            FR Mesa               30:16.5  
6:06  
   48       7560 Jon Ulibarri                 Aftershock         30:22.8  
6:07  
   49   37  9267 Efren Luque               JR Grand Canyon       30:27.7  
6:08  
   50   38  9223 Keis Verleur              FR Embry-Riddle AZ    30:28.9  
6:08  
   51       9378 Felix Drake               FR Mesa               30:45.8  
6:12  
   52   39  9426 Tyson Romone              FR Navajo Tech        30:52.3  
6:13  
   53       9491 R.J. Schlagel             FR Pima               31:00.6  
6:15  
   54       9234 Issac Sauceda             FR Estrella Mntn      31:02.2  
6:15  
   55       7606 Samuel Smith              SO Arizona Chrstn     31:09.9  
6:17  
   56       9377 Ethan Clah                FR Mesa               31:18.7  
6:18  
   57   40  9424 Laurance Draper           FR Navajo Tech        31:28.3  
6:20  
   58       9388 Tyler Poates              FR Mesa               31:29.4  
6:21  
   59       9486 Chris Leach               SO Pima               31:35.8  
6:22  
   60       9389 Matthew Vaglienty         FR Mesa               31:36.0  
6:22  
   61   41  9263 Nathaniel Basinger        SO Grand Canyon       31:53.7  
6:25  
   62       7603 Tanner Hilton             FR Arizona Chrstn     32:11.8  
6:29  
   63   42  9428 Loren Tsosie              SO Navajo Tech        32:46.1  
6:36  
   64       9233 Jared Peterson            FR Estrella Mntn      32:47.1  
6:36  



   65   43  9421 Eric Bailey               SO Navajo Tech        32:53.9  
6:38  
   66   44  9579 Vladimir Gnilozubov       FR Wstrn New Mexico   33:09.3  
6:41  
   67   45  9423 Jermiah Curley            FR Navajo Tech        34:51.1  
7:01  
   68   46  9422 Cordale Begay             FR Navajo Tech        34:51.3  
7:01  
   69   47  9427 Chadwin Sells             FR Navajo Tech        35:03.0  
7:04  
   70       9589 Seth Melancon                Unattached         36:17.2  
7:18  
   71       9232 Juan Bejanda              FR Estrella Mntn      38:49.1  
7:49  
   72       9425 Darren Joey               FR Navajo Tech        43:10.8  
8:42  
  
                                Team Scores 
=============================================================================
= 
  
  1.    37  Pima Community College         (  26:59.1  2:14:55.2   1:50.1) 
============================================= 
  1      1   9487 Amanuel Logo           SO Pima   25:53.6 
  2      4   9483 Mark Bennett           SO Pima   26:33.2 
  3      9   9490 Hugo Nieves            SO Pima   27:21.2 
  4     10   9488 Ahmed Mohamed          SO Pima   27:23.5 
  5     13   9482 Armando Antonio        FR Pima   27:43.7 
  6   ( 15)  9484 Estevan Gomez          SO Pima   27:50.8 
  7   ( 16)  9481 Anas Ali               FR Pima   27:56.1 
  
  2.    55  Mesa Community College         (  27:27.4  2:17:16.6   1:49.1) 
============================================= 
  1      3   9380 Blake Fischer          SO Mesa   26:29.2 
  2      5   9379 David Fernandez        FR Mesa   27:06.3 
  3      8   9382 Zach Harrach           FR Mesa   27:19.8 
  4     18   9386 Doug Martel            FR Mesa   28:03.0 
  5     21   9387 Ramiro Ortiz           FR Mesa   28:18.3 
  6   ( 23)  9383 Seth Houldridge        FR Mesa   28:20.0 
  7   ( 24)  9381 Nick Gaitan            FR Mesa   28:24.8 
  
  3.    66  Glendale Community College     (  27:36.3  2:18:01.5   2:38.3) 
============================================= 
  1      2   9247 Daniel Flores          SO Glendale   26:22.1 
  2      7   9253 Keanu Nakasawa         SO Glendale   27:12.4 
  3     11   9256 Jonathon Vargas        SO Glendale   27:26.3 
  4     17   9251 Jesus Minjarez         FR Glendale   28:00.3 
  5     29   9252 Tommy Murillo          FR Glendale   29:00.4 
  6   ( 32)  9246 Dave Edwards           SO Glendale   29:11.3 
  7   ( 35)  9248 Isiah Fuel             FR Glendale   29:57.6 
  
  4.   112  Embry-Riddle Arizona           (  28:23.8  2:21:58.8   2:01.8) 
============================================= 
  1      6   9219 Andrew Petersen        JR Embry-Riddle AZ   27:07.8 
  2     19   9224 Cole Zink              FR Embry-Riddle AZ   28:08.7 
  3     26   9218 Scott Noble            SO Embry-Riddle AZ   28:32.0 
  4     30   9211 Jacob Curl             SO Embry-Riddle AZ   29:00.7 
  5     31   9217 Vincent Morin          JR Embry-Riddle AZ   29:09.6 
  6   ( 36)  9222 Milton Tan             JR Embry-Riddle AZ   30:02.5 
  7   ( 38)  9223 Keis Verleur           FR Embry-Riddle AZ   30:28.9 
  
  5.   113  Grand Canyon University        (  28:32.7  2:22:43.5   2:23.1) 
============================================= 



  1     12   9265 Jonny Holsten          FR Grand Canyon   27:34.3 
  2     14   9269 Garrett Mulkey         SO Grand Canyon   27:47.9 
  3     25   9270 Joshua Munoz           SR Grand Canyon   28:26.1 
  4     28   9268 Kalen Meza             SO Grand Canyon   28:57.8 
  5     34   9264 Brandon Gonzalez       JR Grand Canyon   29:57.4 
  6   ( 37)  9267 Efren Luque            JR Grand Canyon   30:27.7 
  7   ( 41)  9263 Nathaniel Basinger     SO Grand Canyon   31:53.7 
  
  6.   146  Western New Mexico University  (  29:35.1  2:27:55.3   4:51.3) 
============================================= 
  1     20   9580 Jonathan Patron        JR Wstrn New Mexico   28:18.0 
  2     22   9582 Jesus Valdez           JR Wstrn New Mexico   28:19.3 
  3     27   9583 Daniel Young           SR Wstrn New Mexico   28:52.0 
  4     33   9581 Joseph Schaaf          FR Wstrn New Mexico   29:16.7 
  5     44   9579 Vladimir Gnilozubov    FR Wstrn New Mexico   33:09.3 
  
  7.   209  Navajo Technical College       (  32:34.4  2:42:51.7   3:58.8) 
============================================= 
  1     39   9426 Tyson Romone           FR Navajo Tech   30:52.3 
  2     40   9424 Laurance Draper        FR Navajo Tech   31:28.3 
  3     42   9428 Loren Tsosie           SO Navajo Tech   32:46.1 
  4     43   9421 Eric Bailey            SO Navajo Tech   32:53.9 
  5     45   9423 Jermiah Curley         FR Navajo Tech   34:51.1 
  6   ( 46)  9422 Cordale Begay          FR Navajo Tech   34:51.3 
  7   ( 47)  9427 Chadwin Sells          FR Navajo Tech   35:03.0 
  
  
  
                   
	
  


